
18925הוברת

שיאניותפרית

1984פברואר-1984דצמברבתקופתתהלובתןאתשסיימושיאניותפרות

המשק

הכובשרמת
צוריםראש

יצחרבארות
געש
מנהםכפר

שפיים
שילך

הפרה

2957גרימסבי
368מולדת
1967כליף
2027זהבה
1714הדסה
1991רימונה
651זיפרה

אבי
הפרה

יניב
אורן'
איכר

סניגור
אררט
מקומי

יניב

תחלובה
מספר

2
3
2
3
5

ק"ג

חלב

17,270
12,523
14,941
16,873
12,753
12,175
16,200

%
שומן

2.49
2.84
2.89
2.84
2.91
2.31
2.63

ימי%
בילח1התמדה

--
61.9379
58.4283
69.6350
63.5371
68.7261
70.1262
53.6343

ק"ג

חלב
יוםשיא

חמ"מק"ג
ליום

כלכלה

35.9
35.6
35.2
38.3
45.3
37.5
37.9

70.8
66.6
55.5
67.0
72.4
62.4
76.2

פריםמבהני
לויעוזי

ככללהרבותה.מ.ב.,שלהמדיניותבמסגרת
המסוכמיםארצייםנתוניםבפירסוםהאפשר

בעמודיםמפרסמיםאנוהעדר,ספרבדו"חות

פרים,79שלהקבועיםמבהניהםנתוניאתאלה
משנתההלנבחניםכפריםלעבודה"הזרו"אשר
הפריםמבהניעלמבוססתהרשימה1967.

.1983אוקטוברלחודשהמלאים
שלוהסביםהאבותהםברשימההפרים
דבהחשיבותישבארץ.ההלבפרותמרבית

כדיאלה,פריםשלהקבועיםמבהניהםלפירסום
הגנטייםהערכיםאתלהשוותלמשקיםלאפשר

עםבמשק,נמצאותשעדייןפריםבנותשל
מצדלמחצהאחיותיהםשלהממוצעיםהערכים

האב.
הטבלה:לכותרותקצרהסברלהלן

התחלובותמספד
הפר,בנותכלשלהשלמותהתהלובותמספר

במחשב.ידועות""שהןכפי

חלבק"גתורשהאומדן
לרמהביחסהפרבנותשלהגנטיהאומדן
ההפרשים1974,בשנתהאוכלוסיהשלהגנטית

מספרהתכונה,תורשתיותהאמהות,אבותבין
והעידניות.הבנות

ה.מ.ב.

חמ"מק"גתורשהאומדן

וס"השלישיתשניה,ראשונה,המלטה
לפיבהמ"מ,התיחסותערכיהמלטות:
קבוצתכלהשוואתמאפשריםוס"ה,תהלובות

בנפרד.גיל

העידניותלעומתחוףהפרש
הרשומותלתכונותמתייחסההזויההפרש

הבודדהעדרבתוךבחשבון:לוקההאומדןמטה.
התכונה,תורשתיותלעידניות,בנותביןההפרש
העידניות:הבנותומספר
שומן,ו%
התמדה,2%.
התעברות,3%.
יציאה,4%.
המלטה.אינדקס5%.

ההזוייםההפרשיםצרוףהואהמלטהאינדקס
אצלוולדות,ותמותתקשותהמלטותאחוזשל

אלהשנתוניםכפיבלבד),מבכירות(הפריםבנות
המלאים.הפריםבמבהנימסוכמים

מעודכנת.רשימהבשנהפעםלפרסםבכוונתנו
כדיזה,פירסוםלשמורלחבריםממליץאני

דפישלהשוואהפעםמדילבצעיהיהשניתן
תקופתןאתשסיימוהפרותדו"חעםהעדרספר

שלהתורשהערךמתפרסםשבודו"הביובש,
--4הפרה.


